
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/05/26

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,580,401
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,659,421

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,742,392
1 12/27/25 Sat $28,599,644 $21,114,619 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.171 4.8% 4.8% 4th Payment 1,829,511
2 12/29/25 Mon $17,816,328 $34,268,103 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.171 3.0% 7.6% 5th Payment 1,920,987
3 12/31/25 Wed $25,855,206 $53,356,551 $45,000,000 $20,700,000 2.171 4.3% 11.6% 6th Payment 2,017,036

-7.12% -17.00% 4 01/03/26 Sat $26,563,552 $74,446,812 $64,000,000 $28,900,000 2.215 4.4% 15.6% 7th Payment 2,117,888

-1.91% -1.91% 5 01/05/26 Mon $17,476,036 $87,610,556 $86,000,000 $38,800,000 2.215 2.9% 18.0% 8th Payment 2,223,782
-10.00% -10.00% 6 01/07/26 Wed $23,269,685 $105,138,341 $105,000,000 $47,400,000 2.215 3.9% 21.2% 9th Payment 2,334,972

5.30% 5.30% 7 01/10/26 Sat $27,971,420 $126,207,687 $92,000,000 $41,500,000 2.215 4.7% 24.9% 10th Payment 2,451,720
1.70% 1.70% 8 01/12/26 Mon $17,773,129 $139,595,215 $103,000,000 $46,500,000 2.215 3.0% 27.2% 11th Payment 2,574,306
8.97% 8.97% 9 01/14/26 Wed $25,356,976 $158,695,242 $113,000,000 $51,000,000 2.215 4.2% 30.3% 12th Payment 2,703,021
4.71% 4.71% 10 01/17/26 Sat $29,288,874 $178,470,956 $130,000,000 $58,700,000 2.215 4.9% 33.7% 13th Payment 2,838,173
4.87% 4.87% 11 01/19/26 Mon $18,638,680 $190,859,070 $144,000,000 $65,000,000 2.215 3.1% 35.8% 14th Payment 2,980,081
3.68% 3.68% 12 01/21/26 Wed $26,289,859 $208,332,506 $155,000,000 $70,000,000 2.215 4.4% 38.6% 15th Payment 3,129,085
4.37% 4.37% 13 01/24/26 Sat $30,568,798 $230,325,223 $171,000,000 $77,200,000 2.215 5.1% 41.7% 16th Payment 3,285,540
3.03% 3.03% 14 01/26/26 Mon $19,203,432 $244,790,121 $184,000,000 $83,100,000 2.215 3.2% 43.6% 17th Payment 3,449,816
2.00% 2.00% 15 01/28/26 Wed $26,815,657 $264,988,892 $196,000,000 $88,500,000 2.215 4.5% 46.1% 18th Payment 3,622,307
0.24% 0.24% 16 01/31/26 Sat $30,642,163 $288,069,963 $214,000,000 $96,600,000 2.215 5.1% 48.9% 19th Payment 3,803,423
6.67% 6.67% 17 02/02/26 Mon $20,484,301 $303,499,669 $224,000,000 $101,100,000 2.215 3.4% 50.6% 20th Payment 3,993,594
4.92% 4.92% 18 02/04/26 Wed $28,134,987 $324,692,220 $240,000,000 $108,400,000 2.215 4.7% 53.0% 21st Payment 4,193,274
9.59% 9.59% 19 02/07/26 Sat $33,580,747 $349,986,765 $260,000,000 $117,400,000 2.215 5.6% 55.6% 22nd Payment 4,402,937
5.00% 5.00% 20 02/09/26 Mon $21,508,516 $366,187,957 $268,000,000 $121,000,000 2.215 3.6% 57.2% 23rd Payment 4,623,084

-9.00% -9.00% 21 02/11/26 Wed $25,602,838 $385,473,179 $374,000,000 $168,800,000 2.215 4.3% 59.0% 24th Payment 4,854,238
12.00% 12.00% 22 02/14/26 Sat $37,610,436 $413,803,069 $400,000,000 $180,600,000 2.215 6.2% 61.6% 25th Payment 5,096,950
7.00% 7.00% 23 02/16/26 Mon $23,014,112 $431,138,344 $412,000,000 $186,000,000 2.215 3.9% 63.1% 26th Payment 5,351,798
9.00% 9.00% 24 02/18/26 Wed $27,907,093 $452,159,236 $435,000,000 $196,400,000 2.215 4.7% 64.8% 27th Payment 5,619,388
6.00% 6.00% 25 02/21/26 Sat $39,867,062 $482,188,919 $468,000,000 $211,300,000 2.215 6.6% 67.1% 28th Payment 5,900,357
9.00% 9.00% 26 02/23/26 Mon $25,085,382 $501,084,370 $477,000,000 $215,300,000 2.215 4.2% 68.5% 29th Payment 6,195,375

15.00% 15.00% 27 02/25/26 Wed $32,093,157 $525,258,395 $500,000,000 $225,700,000 2.215 5.3% 70.2% 30th Payment 6,505,144
22.50% 22.50% 28 02/28/26 Sat $48,837,151 $562,044,757 $535,000,000 $241,500,000 2.215 8.0% 72.6% Total 105,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/5/2026


